Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 12/23/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be
noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v. $265172 B298366 Petition for Review Granted; issues limited
BENAVIDEZ, PEOPLE v. S265392 E073092 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HERRERA, PEOPLE v. S265322 B298686 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
JACKSON (DERWIN JULES) ON H.C. S265676 E072464 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
KESHISHIAN, PEOPLE v. S265593 D076284 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MCGOWAN, PEOPLE v. S265339 B300245 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MONTES, PEOPLE v. S265524 G058526 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
PARKER, PEOPLE v. S$265613 A159440 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WOHLFEIL, PEOPLE v. S$265584 EQ72752 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
FRANKLIN, JR., PEOPLE v. $236589 Motion to Abate Appeal abated
CONYER v. HULA MEDIA SERVICES S265584 B296738 Limit issues Issues limited
VON STAICH ON H.C. S265173 A160122 Petition for Review G&Tto CA1/2
BURCH v. CERTAINTEED CORPORATION S255969 A151633 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/4
NARITH S. v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S260090 B296384 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/3
GRANT v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S265411 G059536 Petition for Review Denied

Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and did not participate.
IN RE K.W. S265055 E073894 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & depublish)

Kruger, J., voted to grant review.


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title
ADAMS (BRIAN) ON H.C.

ADAMS (PAUL) ON H.C.

ADAMS, PEOPLE v.

ALBOR, PEOPLE v.

ALLISON, PEOPLE v.

ALVA, PEOPLE v.

ATILANO, PEOPLE v.

BADER v. AVON PRODUCTS
BARBER, PEOPLE v.

BAXTER, PEOPLE v.

BECKER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
BEUSHAUSEN, PEOPLE v.
BLICKENSTAFF v. CUMMING
BOOKER (JAMES) ON H.C.

BOYD (STEPHEN ANDREW) ON H.C.
BROOKS (DONALD EUGENE) ON H.C.
BUTLER AMERICA v. AVIATION ASSURANCE CO.
BYE, PEOPLE v.

BYERS (CORNELIUS) ON H.C.
CHAVEZ (EDWIN EDUARDO) ON H.C.
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.

COLBOURN (ORRIN TYLER) ON H.C.

COLLINS v. FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC.

CONTRERAS CURIEL v. S.C. (G.S.)

Case #
5264094

5265188
S265130
5265589
5265450
5265658
S265574
S265423
S265462
S265243
S265209
5265621
5265689
S264569
S264644
5264571
S265474
S265598
S264658
S264548
S264927
S264665
S265235
S265246

CA#

B301327
B296145
E071761
B300575
D075155
G057738
A157401
D076070
H045042
F081341
E071434
E073007

B298696
C087438

B303298

B295474
D077407

2

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

12/23/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
COOPER, PEOPLE v. S265605 A158253 Petition for Review
CUMMING, ESTATE OF S265688 E073139 Petition for Review
DEALBA (DANIEL) ON H.C. S264630 Habeas Corpus petition
DENNY v. ARNTZ $265422 A158029 Petition for Review
DIAZ (LUIS FELIPE) ON H.C. S264572 Habeas Corpus petition
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN $265619 EQ075005 Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
BERNARDINO v. CA 4/2 (PEOPLE)

DIXON, PEOPLE v. S$265091 B299436 Petition for Review
DOREY (LEIGHTON B.) ON H.C. S265572 D078161 Petition for Review
DRAKE (JAMIASEN) ON H.C. S264635 Habeas Corpus petition
EHIRIM, MARRIAGE OF $264953 EQ072397 Petition for Review
EHLERS v. S.C. (PEOPLE) $265681 B308632 Petition for Review
EZELL (EDDIE) ON H.C. S$264628 Habeas Corpus petition
FIERRO (ALBERTO ANTONIO) ON H.C. $264434 Habeas Corpus petition
FLOYD, PEOPLE v. S265632 B306167 Petition for Review
FUDGE (ELIJAH I.) ON H.C. S264935 Habeas Corpus petition
FULTZ (FINLEY) ON H.C. S265674 C092893 Petition for Review
GILBERT (CHARLES) ON H.C. S264561 Habeas Corpus petition
GOMEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S265476 Certiorari petition
GONZALEZ (ALEJANDRO) ON H.C. S264666 Habeas Corpus petition
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v. S265437 FO77427 Petition for Review
GRAY (DERRICK E.) ON H.C. S264368 Habeas Corpus petition
GRIMES, PEOPLE v. S265610 A156735 Petition for Review
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v. S265638 FO078464 Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

12/23/20
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Title Case #
HAGEN v. W.C.A.B. (TODD) $265087
HARABEDIAN (RANDALL) ON H.C. S264588
HARGE (DEMARIA C.) ON H.C. S264559
HATCHER, PEOPLE v. $265627
HICKS (GEORGE EDWARD) ON H.C. S264556
HONORE (STEVEN) ON H.C. $264893
HUGHES, PEOPLE v. S265587
HUNTER, PEOPLE v. S265565
ILIYA, PEOPLE v. S265654
IN RE A.N. S265453
IN RE G.R. S265687
IN RE J.C. $265532
IN RE L.M. $265231
IN RE M.P. $265599
IN RE MATTHEW H. S265549
INNS BY THE SEA v. CALIF. MUTUAL INSUR. CO. S265034
J.B.v. S.C. (PEOPLE) $265325

KEVORKIAN v. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES SHERIFF'S 5265528

DEPARTMENT

KILPATRICK v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
KING (TERRANCE ALLEN) ON H.C.
KLEIN, PEOPLE v.

KOHUT, PEOPLE v.

S265390
S265045
S265529
S265659

KRAVCHUK v. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 5265351

CA#
B306921

D076078

A158260
B303723
C084631
A157369
A158839
F079842
Al156757
HO047472
D076399
H048443
B307845

G059553

B295039
D075492
A157893

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Application to transfer
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

12/23/20
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Title
LAYTON, PEOPLE v.

LG CHEM v. S.C. (DANERI)
MARSHALL v. WEBSTER
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.
MCCRIGHT (COLVIN) ON H.C.
MCNALLY, PEOPLE v.

MEJIA v. DACM

MESSER, PEOPLE v.

MIXON (LAURENCE C.) ON H.C.
MONTAG (BO) ON H.C.

NAPIER (DENNIS PAUL) ON H.C.
NAVARRO, PEOPLE v.
NEVAREZ, PEOPLE v.

NORCO, CITY OF v. RODRIGUEZ (CALIFORNIA
RECEIVERSHIP GROUP)

ODOM (MANUEL ERNEST) ON H.C.
OLIVER, PEOPLE v.

ORTEGA, PEOPLE v.

OWENS (TYRONE) ON H.C.
PACKARD (JOSEPH H.) ON H.C.
PACKARD (JOSEPH H.) ON H.C.
PALENCIA, PEOPLE v.

PATEL v. S.C. (BHATIA)

PEREZ, PEOPLE v.

Case #
5265646

5265078
S264840
5265385
5264449
5265606
S265592
$265482
S265051
S265067
S265073
S265616
5265321
S264648

S265065
S265315
S265284
S264594
S264546
S264597
S265568
5265082
5265641

CA#
C084305

C092413
€088240
C084834

D074977

G058112
C086503

B296251
B299571
E071911

E070859
H045850

B298539

E074013

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Depublication request
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

12/23/20
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
PIMENTEL, PEOPLE v. S264973 B301405 Petition for Review
PINEDO, PEOPLE v. $265290 F079467 Petition for Review
PULIZZANO (JAMES JOSEPH) ON H.C. S264726 Habeas Corpus petition
QUINTANA, PEOPLE v. $265669 B302517 Petition for Review

R. (MELODY) v. CA 2 (LOS ANGELES COUNTY 5265486 Mandate/Prohibition petition
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES)

RAMSEY, PEOPLE v. $265556 B308459 Petition for Review
RANNELS, PEOPLE v. S265293 FO77140 Petition for Review
RENTERIA (RONALD DAVE) ON H.C. S265600 B307333 Petition for Review
REYES v. KRUGER S265360 H044661 Petition for Review
ROBICHEAUX v. S.C. (PEOPLE) $265081 G059406 Petition for Review
ROBINSON (DARREN LEON) ON H.C. $259355 Habeas Corpus petition
RODRIGUEZ (JOSE GELITO) ON H.C. $264106 Habeas Corpus petition
ROMERO, PEOPLE v. $264790 B301540 Petition for Review
ROWAN v. HILLIARD S$265097 D075779 Publication request
RUIZ-LOPEZ, PEOPLE v. S265364 FO77922 Petition for Review
SAMPSON (CRES) ON H.C. $265048 Habeas Corpus petition
SANCHEZ v. MARTINEZ $265102 C083268 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
SEALEY (DEAN) ON H.C. S264732 Habeas Corpus petition
SHERINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C. S264640 Habeas Corpus petition
SILVEIRA (ERIC SHANE) ON H.C. S264361 Habeas Corpus petition
SILVEIRA (ERIC SHANE) ON H.C. S264566 Habeas Corpus petition
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S265594 D075845 Petition for Review
SOLOWAY v. S.C. (SOLOWAY) S265444 B308391 Petition for Review

12/23/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depubublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case #
STEEN, PEOPLE v. $265177
TORRES, PEOPLE v. S265419
VARELA, PEOPLE v. S265590
VARELAS (DANNY) ON H.C. S264963
VILLEGAS (CESAR) ON H.C. S264731
WAGNER v. CITY OF SANTA ANA (PURPLE HOLLISTIC) S265283
WALMART, PEOPLE v. $265017
WILLIAMS v. BOARD OF CIVIL SERVICE $265471

COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES (CITY
OF LOS ANGELES)

WILSON (KELLY HAROLD) ON H.C. 5263501
WOODS (KEVIN) ON H.C. S264479
XIONG, PEOPLE v. 5265264

CA#
E073893

D075060
B293471

G058405
A155886
B290974

C079709

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

12/23/20



