Results from the petition conference of 12/23/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
HENDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S265172	B298366	Petition for Review	Granted; issues limited
BENAVIDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265392	E073092	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.	S265322	B298686	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
JACKSON (DERWIN JULES) ON H.C.	S265676	E072464	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
KESHISHIAN, PEOPLE v.	S265593	D076284	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MCGOWAN, PEOPLE v.	S265339	B300245	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MONTES, PEOPLE v.	S265524	G058526	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
PARKER, PEOPLE v.	S265613	A159440	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
WOHLFEIL, PEOPLE v.	S265584	E072752	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
FRANKLIN, JR., PEOPLE v.	S236589		Motion to Abate	Appeal abated
CONYER v. HULA MEDIA SERVICES	S265584	B296738	Limit issues	Issues limited
VON STAICH ON H.C.	S265173	A160122	Petition for Review	G&T to CA 1/2
BURCH v. CERTAINTEED CORPORATION	S255969	A151633	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/4
NARITH S. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S260090	B296384	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
GRANT v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265411	G059536	Petition for Review Cantil-Sakauye, C.J., was recused and di	Denied d not participate.
IN RE K.W.	S265055	E073894	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub Kruger, J., voted to grant review.	Denied (review & depublish)

Title ADAMS (BRIAN) ON H.C.	Case # S264094	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
ADAMS (PAUL) ON H.C.	S265188	B301327	Petition for Review	Denied
ADAMS, PEOPLE v.	S265130	B296145	Petition for Review	Denied
ALBOR, PEOPLE v.	S265589	E071761	Petition for Review	Denied
ALLISON, PEOPLE v.	S265450	B300575	Petition for Review	Denied
ALVA, PEOPLE v.	S265658	D075155	Petition for Review	Denied
ATILANO, PEOPLE v.	S265574	G057738	Petition for Review	Denied
BADER v. AVON PRODUCTS	S265423	A157401	Petition for Review	Denied
BARBER, PEOPLE v.	S265462	D076070	Petition for Review	Denied
BAXTER, PEOPLE v.	S265243	H045042	Petition for Review	Denied
BECKER v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265209	F081341	Petition for Review	Denied
BEUSHAUSEN, PEOPLE v.	S265621	E071434	Petition for Review	Denied
BLICKENSTAFF v. CUMMING	S265689	E073007	Petition for Review	Denied
BOOKER (JAMES) ON H.C.	S264569		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BOYD (STEPHEN ANDREW) ON H.C.	S264644		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BROOKS (DONALD EUGENE) ON H.C.	S264571		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BUTLER AMERICA v. AVIATION ASSURANCE CO.	S265474	B298696	Petition for Review	Denied
BYE, PEOPLE v.	S265598	C087438	Petition for Review	Denied
BYERS (CORNELIUS) ON H.C.	S264658		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CHAVEZ (EDWIN EDUARDO) ON H.C.	S264548		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CHAVEZ, PEOPLE v.	S264927	B303298	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
COLBOURN (ORRIN TYLER) ON H.C.	S264665		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COLLINS v. FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC.	S265235	B295474	Petition for Review	Denied
CONTRERAS CURIEL v. S.C. (G.S.)	S265246	D077407	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
COOPER, PEOPLE v.	S265605	A158253	Petition for Review	Denied
CUMMING, ESTATE OF	S265688	E073139	Petition for Review	Denied
DEALBA (DANIEL) ON H.C.	S264630		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DENNY v. ARNTZ	S265422	A158029	Petition for Review	Denied
DIAZ (LUIS FELIPE) ON H.C.	S264572		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO v. CA 4/2 (PEOPLE)	S265619	E075005	Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
DIXON, PEOPLE v.	S265091	B299436	Petition for Review	Denied
DOREY (LEIGHTON B.) ON H.C.	S265572	D078161	Petition for Review	Denied
DRAKE (JAMIASEN) ON H.C.	S264635		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
EHIRIM, MARRIAGE OF	S264953	E072397	Petition for Review	Denied
EHLERS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265681	B308632	Petition for Review	Denied
EZELL (EDDIE) ON H.C.	S264628		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FIERRO (ALBERTO ANTONIO) ON H.C.	S264434		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FLOYD, PEOPLE v.	S265632	B306167	Petition for Review	Denied
FUDGE (ELIJAH I.) ON H.C.	S264935		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FULTZ (FINLEY) ON H.C.	S265674	C092893	Petition for Review	Denied
GILBERT (CHARLES) ON H.C.	S264561		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GOMEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265476		Certiorari petition	Denied
GONZALEZ (ALEJANDRO) ON H.C.	S264666		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265437	F077427	Petition for Review	Denied
GRAY (DERRICK E.) ON H.C.	S264368		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GRIMES, PEOPLE v.	S265610	A156735	Petition for Review	Denied
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.	S265638	F078464	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
HAGEN v. W.C.A.B. (TODD)	S265087	B306921	Petition for Review	Denied
HARABEDIAN (RANDALL) ON H.C.	S264588		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HARGE (DEMARIA C.) ON H.C.	S264559		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HATCHER, PEOPLE v.	S265627	D076078	Petition for Review	Denied
HICKS (GEORGE EDWARD) ON H.C.	S264556		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HONORE (STEVEN) ON H.C.	S264893		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HUGHES, PEOPLE v.	S265587	A158260	Petition for Review	Denied
HUNTER, PEOPLE v.	S265565	B303723	Petition for Review	Denied
ILIYA, PEOPLE v.	S265654	C084631	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE A.N.	S265453	A157369	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE G.R.	S265687	A158839	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.C.	S265532	F079842	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE L.M.	S265231	A156757	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE M.P.	S265599	H047472	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE MATTHEW H.	S265549	D076399	Petition for Review	Denied
INNS BY THE SEA v. CALIF. MUTUAL INSUR. CO.	S265034	H048443	Application to transfer	Denied
J.B. v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265325	B307845	Petition for Review	Denied
KEVORKIAN v. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT	S265528		Petition for Review	Denied
KILPATRICK v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265390	G059553	Petition for Review	Denied
KING (TERRANCE ALLEN) ON H.C.	S265045		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KLEIN, PEOPLE v.	S265529	B295039	Petition for Review	Denied
KOHUT, PEOPLE v.	S265659	D075492	Petition for Review	Denied
KRAVCHUK v. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	S265351	A157893	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
LAYTON, PEOPLE v.	S265646	C084305	Petition for Review	Denied
LG CHEM v. S.C. (DANERI)	S265078	C092413	Petition for Review	Denied
MARSHALL v. WEBSTER	S264840	C088240	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265385	C084834	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCRIGHT (COLVIN) ON H.C.	S264449		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MCNALLY, PEOPLE v.	S265606	D074977	Petition for Review	Denied
MEJIA v. DACM	S265592	G058112	Depublication request	Denied
MESSER, PEOPLE v.	S265482	C086503	Petition for Review	Denied
MIXON (LAURENCE C.) ON H.C.	S265051		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MONTAG (BO) ON H.C.	S265067		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NAPIER (DENNIS PAUL) ON H.C.	S265073		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NAVARRO, PEOPLE v.	S265616	B296251	Petition for Review	Denied
NEVAREZ, PEOPLE v.	S265321	B299571	Petition for Review	Denied
NORCO, CITY OF v. RODRIGUEZ (CALIFORNIA RECEIVERSHIP GROUP)	S264648	E071911	Publication request	Denied
ODOM (MANUEL ERNEST) ON H.C.	S265065		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
OLIVER, PEOPLE v.	S265315	E070859	Petition for Review	Denied
ORTEGA, PEOPLE v.	S265284	H045850	Petition for Review	Denied
OWENS (TYRONE) ON H.C.	S264594		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PACKARD (JOSEPH H.) ON H.C.	S264546		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PACKARD (JOSEPH H.) ON H.C.	S264597		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PALENCIA, PEOPLE v.	S265568	B298539	Petition for Review	Denied
PATEL v. S.C. (BHATIA)	S265082		Petition for Review	Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S265641	E074013	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
PIMENTEL, PEOPLE v.	S264973	B301405	Petition for Review	Denied
PINEDO, PEOPLE v.	S265290	F079467	Petition for Review	Denied
PULIZZANO (JAMES JOSEPH) ON H.C.	S264726		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
QUINTANA, PEOPLE v.	S265669	B302517	Petition for Review	Denied
R. (MELODY) v. CA 2 (LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES)	S265486		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
RAMSEY, PEOPLE v.	S265556	B308459	Petition for Review	Denied
RANNELS, PEOPLE v.	S265293	F077140	Petition for Review	Denied
RENTERIA (RONALD DAVE) ON H.C.	S265600	B307333	Petition for Review	Denied
REYES v. KRUGER	S265360	H044661	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBICHEAUX v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265081	G059406	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBINSON (DARREN LEON) ON H.C.	S259355		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RODRIGUEZ (JOSE GELITO) ON H.C.	S264106		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROMERO, PEOPLE v.	S264790	B301540	Petition for Review	Denied
ROWAN v. HILLIARD	S265097	D075779	Publication request	Denied
RUIZ-LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265364	F077922	Petition for Review	Denied
SAMPSON (CRES) ON H.C.	S265048		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SANCHEZ v. MARTINEZ	S265102	C083268	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depubublish)
SEALEY (DEAN) ON H.C.	S264732		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SHERINGTON (RODERICK) ON H.C.	S264640		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SILVEIRA (ERIC SHANE) ON H.C.	S264361		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SILVEIRA (ERIC SHANE) ON H.C.	S264566		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S265594	D075845	Petition for Review	Denied
SOLOWAY v. S.C. (SOLOWAY)	S265444	B308391	Petition for Review	Denied

Title STEEN, PEOPLE v.	Case # S265177	CA# E073893	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
TORRES, PEOPLE v.	S265419	D075060	Petition for Review	Denied
VARELA, PEOPLE v.	S265590	B293471	Petition for Review	Denied
VARELAS (DANNY) ON H.C.	S264963		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
VILLEGAS (CESAR) ON H.C.	S264731		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WAGNER v. CITY OF SANTA ANA (PURPLE HOLLISTIC)	S265283	G058405	Petition for Review	Denied
WALMART, PEOPLE v.	S265017	A155886	Publication request	Denied
WILLIAMS v. BOARD OF CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES (CITY OF LOS ANGELES)	S265471 Y	B290974	Petition for Review	Denied
WILSON (KELLY HAROLD) ON H.C.	S263501		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WOODS (KEVIN) ON H.C.	S264479		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
XIONG, PEOPLE v.	S265264	C079709	Petition for Review	Denied